DIRECTORATE OF SPORTS, UNIVERSITY OF PESHAWAR



Invitation to Bid

1. Sealed bids on prescribed Tender Forms are invited from well reputed Firms/Dealers registered with Federal Board of Revenue for Income Tax and Sales Tax purposes, having Active Taxpayer Status, for supply of the following items under Single Stage procedure:

Tender No.	Description	Tender fee	Pre-Bid Meeting	Tender Submission date	Tender Opening date
01/2017-18	Supply & Fixing of Four sided Glass Wall, Flooring & Air Conditioning at Squash Court Complex in the Directorate of Sports University of Peshawar.	Rs.2000/-	Thursday 1st Feb, 2018 At 10.00am in the Directorate of Sports	Monday 12 th Feb, 2018 Upto 10:00am	Monday 12 th Feb, 2018 at 10:30am in the Directorate of Sports
05/2017-18	Sports Goods, Materials, Trophies, Shields, Medals	Rs.1000/-	N.A	Tuesday 13 th Feb, 2018 Upto 10:00am	Tuesday 13 th Feb, 2018 at 10:30am in the Directorate of Sports

- 2. Bidding Documents including Contract Conditions and Items Specifications for Tender No.1 can be obtained from the Directorate of Sports, University of Peshawar during office hours (8:00am to 2:00pm) on any working day (Monday-Saturday), whereas, Bidding Documents for Tender No.5 can be obtained from Store Purchase Section, University of Peshawar during office hours (8:00am to 4:00pm) on any working day (Monday-Friday)
- 3. The bidders shall clearly and boldly mark the Tender number, its description and date/time of opening at the face of sealed bid/envelope.
- 4. The Sealed bids for Tender No.1, complete in all respects, must reach the office of the Director of Sports, University of Peshawar and for Tender No.5, must reach the Store Purchase Section as per schedule above.
- 5. The bid shall invariably be accompanied with separate CDRs of prescribed Tender Fee (No-Refundable) and Earnest Money amounting to 2% of the Bid Cost (Refundable), both drawn in the name of The Treasurer, University of Peshawar.
- 6. Bids submitted without prescribed Tender fee or Earnest Money shall be liable for rejection at the time of Tender opening. Tender fee and Earnest money shall be submitted separately alongwith each Tender.
- 7. Detail of similar items work done at other places may be attached with tender form.
- 8. Sealed Tenders will be opened in the Directorate of Sports in the presence of the bidders.
- 9. The University of Peshawar reserves the right to reject any or all bids in accordance with rules in voque.

Bahr-e-KaramDirector of Sports
University of Peshawar